PLEASE SCROLL DOWN FOR ARTICLE
This article was downloaded by:
On: 25 January 2011
Access details: Access Details: Free Access
Publisher Taylor & Francis
Informa Ltd Registered in England and Wales Registered Number: 1072954 Registered office: Mortimer House, 37-
41 Mortimer Street, London W1T 3JH, UK
Liquid Crystals

and PK11 diols occurs. The increase of the phase
transition temperatures and slight broadening of the
SmA phase with respect to the related thiol MK17
was detected for PK17 diols possessing two chiral
centres. The density of grafting effect has been
studied: the mesomorphic behaviour of the studied
compounds increases with an increase density of
grafting.
Recently, compounds with chemical structure
similar to the thiols studied here have been presented.
Table 2. Sequence of phases and phase transition temperatures (uC) measured on cooling and melting points, m.p. (uC), and
clearing points, c.p. (uC), measured on heating (10 K min21) by DSC for the studied chiral thiols and related polybutadiene
diols. (G is the density of grafting (mol. %), ‘‘N’’ indicates the phase exists).
G m.p. [DH /J g21] c.p. [DH /J g21] Cr Tc [DH /J g21] SmA Tc [DH /J g21] I
MK10 – 43.2 [+50.1] 87.2 [+5.3] N 33.2 [244.0] N 77.1 [23.1] N
PK10-10 10 71.4 [+3.1] 165.9 [+3.0] N 64.2 [23.0] N 164.1 [23.1] N
PK10-20 20 70.5 [+6.2] 163.8 [+5.5] N 63.2 [25.3] N 161.4 [25.6] N
PK10-30 30 70.8 [+6.3] 163.7 [+6.2] N 64.0 [26.3] N 163.1 [26.3] N
MK11 – 60.2 [+5.5] 204.8 [+9.9] N 38.1 [21.3] N 204.6 [210.9] N
PK11-30 30 66.4 [+21.9] 217.7 [+5.2] N 54.0 [21.8] N 211.9 [28.8] N
MK17 – 88.8 [+8.8] 141.5 [+5.3] N 78.3 [27.5] N 138.1 [25.1] N
PK17-15 15 69.4 [+2.0] 105.0 [+2.6] N 62.3 [21.0] N 102.7 [21.1] N
PK17-30 30 72.8 [+4.0] 116.1 [+5.7] N 69.5 [23.2] N 115.1 [23.3] N
PK17-45 45 63.6 [+3.7] 109.8 [+4.8] N 58.3 [21.8] N 106.2 [23.8] N
Liquid Crystals 657
D
o
w